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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the framework for implementation of the Intelligent Transport System (ITS) in the country is delayed.

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the ITS is likely to be implemented in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT( SHRI SAUGATA ROY )

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Implementation of Intelligent Transport System (ITS) is a multi-disciplinary activity and an ongoing process.
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